RESOLUTION NO. 8182-R16 A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE URBANA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SUBGRANTEE APPLICATION MANUAL AS AUTHORIZED BY RESOLUTION NO. 8081-R53 WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Urban

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Urbana,
Illinois has heretofore, on the 20th day of April, 1981, resolved
that the Community Development Division proceed with the implementation of the Urbana Community Development Subgrantee Program
as generally outlined in the application manual adopted therein;
and

WHEREAS, the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended, which governs the use of Federal Community Development Block Grant funds utilized to fund the Urbana Community Development Subgrantee Program, has been further amended by the United States Congress in 1981; and

WHEREAS, these 1981 amendments to the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended, render certain specific provisions of the Urbana Community Development Subgrantee Manual obsolete; and

WHEREAS, the Community Development Division has formulated specific amendments to the Urbana Community Development Subgrantee Application Manual, a copy of which is attached and hereby incorporated by reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, as follows:

That the Community Development Division is hereby authorized and directed to proceed with the implementation of

the Urbana Community Development Subgrantee Program as generally outlined in the amended Urbana Community Development Subgrantee.

Application Manual.

PASSED by the City Council this 19th day of Weller

Ruth S. Brookens, City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor this 22 mlday of October

1981.

1981.